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Original
Current
- Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract o . Contract Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number CAontract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Type | Approved/Filed
mount
Date
HIV/AIDS-COMM
SERV PRGM MULTI
AIDS COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC | Department of Health |C33430GG $3,208,256.00$3,137,655.51|07/01/2018 |06/30/2023 SERV AGENCIES & Grant 06/01/2018
CDIS
REGIONAL HIV
PREVENTION AND
COMMUNITY HEALTH ACTION OF Department of Health |C33435GG $3,181,231.00$3,160,365.14/07/01/2018 |06/30/2023 |SUPPORT SERVICES |Grant 06/21/2018
STATEN ISLAND
COMMUNITY
SERVICES PROGRAM
Department of FEDERAL
NEW YORK CITY OF T p . D035862 $3,180,680.00| $329,265.06|10/25/201712/31/2026|EMERGENCY RELIEF ||Grant 06/05/2018
ransportation
PROJECTS
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE 2%96 (l;tjl'l‘;emporary C00416GG $3,175,817.00$3,155,100.00|01/01/2019/03/31/2024 REFUGEE SOCIAL Grant 12/05/2018
DIOCESE OF ROCHESTER 1sabtiity SRRt atbbtd hatinttinge SERVICES ran
Assistance
INTEGRATED
THE BROOKLYN HOSPITAL CENTER |Department of Health |C33744GG | $3,150,000.00/$2,454,880.53|10/01/2018 | 12/31/2023 (B;IS%SRTES?EXICAL Grant  |10/01/2018
CANCER
Division of Criminal ALTERNATIVES TO
EACINC Tustice Services C523991 $3,117,500.00$3,116,250.00|01/01/2018//12/31/2022 INCARCERATION Grant 01/26/2018
Office of Temporary
MOHAWK VALLEY RESOURCE . REFUGEE SOCIAL
CENTER FOR REFUGEES INC isls)ilsstzgt;l:y C00415GG $3,106,926.00$3,106,926.00|01/01/2019/03/31/2024 SERVICES Grant 11/28/2018




INTEGRATED

NEWYORK-PRESBYTERIAN-QUEENS | Department of Health |C33743GG | $3,100,000.00|$3,064,441.97(10/01/201809/30/2023 ggEéSRESﬁXICAL Grant  |08/21/2018
CANCER
DOWNTOWN
GENEVA CITY OF Department of State |C1001100 |$3,100,000.00$2,245,910.37(03/01/2018 06/30/2024| 22 = ° 75 o |Grant 09/07/2018
STATEWIDE
HEALTHCARE
UNITY HOSPITAL OF ROCHESTER  |Department of Health [C32752GG [ $3,100,000.00$3,094,051.94|05/01/2017 |04/30/2022 | FACILITY Grant  |11/05/2018
TRANSFORMATION
PROGRAM
. EMPIRE STATE
EI?/I\IIIS?}I}ECI: OR INDEPENDENT (S):i‘;se‘;f;zg‘gz“og 0| C004278 $3,086,693.00$2.387.370.00(07/01/2018 | 12/31/2022 | SUPPORTIVE Grant  |09/07/2018
pp HOUSING INITIATIVE
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR |State Education ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁfm
THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW || Department - Federal |C403305 §3,077,122.00($3,065,286.0009/01/2018 08/31/2023 | S0 = O Grant  |10/02/2018
YORK - State Grants PROGRAM
COMPREHENSIVE
i?DTSH;)ELéSI%%’gRITIES DIOCESAN 1 artment of Health [C33401GG | $3.072.140.00|$2.928.210.17|07/01/2018 | 06/30/2023 | HARM REDUCTION/ |Grant  |06/08/2018
SYRINGE EXCHANGE
MULTIPLY HANDICAPPED Office For People EAMILY SUPPORT
CONSULTANTS OF WESTCHESTER || with Developmental |C00173GG  |$3,056,597.00($1,531,825.69(01/01/2019|12/31/2023 Grant  |12/12/2018
ith Dev SERVICES
INC Disabilities
WATER QUALITY
Department of IMPROVEMENT
MIDDLETOWN CITY OF Environmental C00507GG || $3,056,565.00($2.216,387.2911/01/2017 [05/31/2024 [PROJECTS Grant  |06/08/2018
Conservation PROGRAM, SOURCE
WATER PROTECTION
THE ADDICTIONS CARE CENTER OF |Office of Addiction OASAS MAJOR
ALBANY INC Servicor and Supports| (002162 §3,047,000.00(82,720,059.65|07/01/2018|06/30/2026 | ¥ NS Grant  |10/16/2018
Office of Homeland f/[l\illg\llz%%f\/([:gNT
NEW YORK CITY OF Security and 833985 $3,040,926.00($3,040,926.00|10/01/2017 [09/30/2020 Grant  |11/21/2018
. PERFORMANCE
Emergency Services GRANT
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CATHOLIC HEALTH SYSTEM

Department of Health

C33784GG

$3,026,890.00

$2,594,624.39

10/01/2018

09/30/2024

NURSE FAMILY
PARTNERSHIP
RPOGRAM

Grant

09/21/2018

EHS INC

Department of Health

C33404GG

$3,024,150.00

$2,971,517.28

07/01/2018

06/30/2023

COMPREHENSIVE
HARM REDUCTION/
SYRINGE EXCHANGE

Grant

06/08/2018

ERIE COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
CORPORATION

Department of Health

C33650GG

$3,005,000.00

$2,975,210.55

07/01/2018

06/30/2023

OCCUPATIONAL
HEALTH

Grant

08/15/2018

TRACY TOWERS MEDICAL P C

Department of Health

C31123GG

$3,000,000.00

$2,373,801.84

10/01/2015

12/31/2025

CAPITAL
RESTRUCTURING
FINANCING
PROGRAM

Grant

03/09/2018

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
INSTITUTE INC

Department of Labor

C17057GG

$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

02/01/2018

01/31/2019

WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
INSTITUTE
MANUFACTURING
INITIATIVE

Grant

01/05/2018

NATHAN LITTAUER HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION

Department of Health

C32770GG

$2,995,689.00

$2,995,689.00

05/01/2017

04/30/2022

STATEWIDE
HEALTHCARE
FACILITY
TRANSFORMATION
PROGRAM

Grant

03/09/2018

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

Department of
Economic
Development

C170100

$2,978,718.00

$1,988,014.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2024

HIGH TECHNOLOGY
MATCHING GRANTS
LEVERAGE
PROGRAM

Grant

06/13/2018

ELMIRA CITY OF

Department of State

C1001097

$2,950,000.00

$2,655,000.00

04/01/2018

06/30/2023

2016 DRI C1001097

Grant

09/18/2018

PRISONERS LEGAL SERVICES OF
NEW YORK

Division of Criminal
Justice Services

C103233

$2,950,000.00

$2,946,036.83

10/01/2018

09/30/2019

INDIGENT LEGAL
SERVICES

Grant

11/05/2018

NYSARC INC

State Education
Department

C013542

$2,925,113.00

$1,479,299.44

01/01/2019

12/31/2023

PROV VOCATIONAL
REHAB SERVICES

Grant

12/14/2018

HOOSICK FALLS HEALTH CTR INC

Department of Health
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C32745GG

$2,910,893.00

$2,910,893.00

05/01/2017

04/30/2022

STATEWIDE
HEALTHCARE
FACILITY
TRANSFORMATION
PROGRAM

Grant

06/01/2018




State Education

21ST CENTURY

THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE COMMUNITY
NORTHTOWNS INC f);giztrg::;t-sFederal C403070 $2.,905,425.00/$2,612,005.00|07/01/2017 (06/30/2022 LEARNING CENTERS Grant 01/25/2018
PROGRAM
DOWNTOWN
PLATTSBURGH CITY OF Department of State |C1001112 $2,900,000.00$1,313,948.4607/01/2017 [12/30/2023 |REVITALIZATION Grant 08/31/2018
INITIATIVE
State Education PROPRIETARY
PROJECT RENEWAL INC Department C012933 $2,893,244.00| $603,943.00/01/01/2018(12/31/2022 |SCHOOL Grant 02/08/2018
p REIMBURSEMENT
Office of Mental CAPITAL
THE BRIDGE INC C00304GG $2,892,433.00 $0.0009/02/2017//09/01/2022 |PRESERVATION Grant 03/06/2018
Health
PROJECT
State Education élg&ﬁ%i?[j? Y
POWER PLAY NYC INC {)ggelztrgf:;t—sFederal C403059 $2,880,000.00$2,054,083.00/07/01/2017 [06/30/2022 LEARNING CENTERS Grant 02/20/2018
PROGRAM
INTEGRATED
LINCOLN MEDICAL AND MENTAL BREAST CERVICAL
HEALTH CENTER Department of Health |C33745GG $2,875,000.00/$2,390,472.96|10/01/2018 [09/30/2023 COLORECTAL Grant 08/29/2018
CANCER
INTEGRATED
NEW YORK PRESBYTERIAN BREAST CERVICAL
HOSPITAL Department of Health |C33747GG $2,875,000.00$2,844,978.63/10/01/2018(09/30/2023 COLORECTAL Grant 08/23/2018
CANCER
NYS NURSE FAMILY
ONONDAGA COUNTY OF Department of Health |C33495GG $2,851,497.00|$1,507,929.94/10/01/2018 (09/30/2024 |PARTNERSHIP Grant 10/16/2018
PROGRAM
) CHILD CARE
CHILD CARE COUNCIL OF Ofﬁc;e of Chlldren & C028273 $2,850,564.00$2,669,450.25107/01/2018 [06/30/2024|RESOURCE & Grant 09/10/2018
WESTCHESTER INC Family Services
REFERRAL
DEVELOP,
Department of IMPLEMENT &
SUFFOLK COUNTY OF Transportation D035558 $2.,850,000.00| $957,154.95|04/27/2018(12/31/2027 ADJUST TRAFFIC Grant 06/08/2018
SIGNAL PLAN
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State Education

CORE

SMART STAFFING GROUP C013607 $2.835.292.00($1,994.228.0301/01/2019|12/31/2023 |REHABILITATIVE  |Grant  |12/19/2018
Department
SERVICES
EMPIRE STATE
OSWEGO SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Children & - ¢q0¢ $2.832,000.00$1,242.182.07(09/01/2017 [08/31/2022 | POVERTY Grant  |10/11/2018
Family Services REDUCTION
INITIATIVE
EMPIRE STATE
ELMIRA SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Children & |l 5529 $2.832,000.00| $962,138.4409/01/201708/31/2022 | POVERTY Grant  |08/09/2018
Family Services REDUCTION
INITIATIVE
COMPREHENSIVE
AIDS COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC |Department of Health |C33400GG | $2,813,574.00$2,696,801.7807/01/2018 |06/30/2023 |[HARM REDUCTION/ |Grant |06/04/2018
SYRINGE EXCHANGE
EMPIRE STATE
SALMON RIVER SCHOOL DIsTRICT | Office of Children & | )¢9 $2.808,000.00|$1,255.555.47(09/01/2017 08/31/2022 | POVERTY Grant  |10/16/2018
Family Services REDUCTION
INITIATIVE
HIGHWAY
Department of LIGHTING
MONROE COUNTY OF = D035764 $2,801,227.00($2,317,391.83(07/17/201706/27/2027| IO UNG L  (Grane |05/22/2018
NORTHEAST 2
CAPITAL
METHODIST CHURCH HOME FOR RESTRUCTURING
el Department of Health [C31145GG  |$2,800,000.00/52,785,726.06  10/01/2015|03/31/2022 | {E51E 0 - Grant  |03/09/2018
PROGRAM
WESTCHESTER COUNTY OF Office of Indigent || 555 $2.793,498.00$2,793.498.00(01/01/2014 | 12/31/2020 | INPIGENT LEGAL o e l02/13/2018
Legal Services SERVICES
Locum Tenens
REGISTRY OF PHYSICIAN Manbhattan Psychiatrist Placement
S ETAL I Ta Peyehiatrie Center | CM100203AA|$2.787.200.00/$1.137.360.00|02/01/2018 | 11/20/2019 | &5 Grant  |03/28/2018
3650013-18-008)
Office of Mental CAPITAL
THE BRIDGE INC C00295GG | $2.776,929.00($2.771,699.80(07/02/2017 |07/01/2023 | PRESERVATION Grant  |01/18/2018
Health PROJECT
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Office of Temporary EMERGENCY NEEDS

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS INC|| & Disability C00404GG $2,750,000.00$2,750,000.0009/01/2018 |08/31/2023 | FOR HOMELESS NYC |Grant 12/27/2018
Assistance (ENHP)
State Education CORE

SUBURBAN ADULT SERVICES INC C013619 $2,718,866.00$1,168,976.81|01/01/2019/12/31/2023 |REHABILITATIVE Grant 12/21/2018
Department SERVICES
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