Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2018 and 12/31/2018, Contract Type = Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative), Contract Type = Grant

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
AIDS COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC	Department of Health	C33430GG	\$3,208,256.00	\$3,137,655.51	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	HIV/AIDS-COMM SERV PRGM MULTI SERV AGENCIES & CDIS	Grant	06/01/2018
COMMUNITY HEALTH ACTION OF STATEN ISLAND	Department of Health	C33435GG	\$3,181,231.00	\$3,160,365.14	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	REGIONAL HIV PREVENTION AND SUPPORT SERVICES COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	06/21/2018
NEW YORK CITY OF	Department of Transportation	D035862	\$3,180,680.00	\$329,265.06	10/25/2017	12/31/2026	FEDERAL EMERGENCY RELIEF PROJECTS	Grant	06/05/2018
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE DIOCESE OF ROCHESTER	Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00416GG	\$3,175,817.00	\$3,155,100.00	01/01/2019	03/31/2024	REFUGEE SOCIAL SERVICES	Grant	12/05/2018
THE BROOKLYN HOSPITAL CENTER	Department of Health	C33744GG	\$3,150,000.00	\$2,454,880.53	10/01/2018	12/31/2023	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	10/01/2018
EAC INC	Division of Criminal Justice Services	C523991	\$3,117,500.00	\$3,116,250.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2022	ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION	Grant	01/26/2018
MOHAWK VALLEY RESOURCE CENTER FOR REFUGEES INC	Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance	C00415GG	\$3,106,926.00	\$3,106,926.00	01/01/2019	03/31/2024	REFUGEE SOCIAL SERVICES	Grant	11/28/2018

Page 1 of 6 - May 8, 2024 - 01:43 PM.

NEWYORK-PRESBYTERIAN-QUEENS	Department of Health	C33743GG	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,064,441.97	10/01/2018	09/30/2023	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	08/21/2018
GENEVA CITY OF	Department of State	C1001100	\$3,100,000.00	\$2,245,910.37	03/01/2018	06/30/2024	DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION	Grant	09/07/2018
UNITY HOSPITAL OF ROCHESTER	Department of Health	C32752GG	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,094,051.94	05/01/2017	04/30/2022	STATEWIDE HEALTHCARE FACILITY TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM	Grant	11/05/2018
CONCERN FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004278	\$3,086,693.00	\$2,387,370.00	07/01/2018	12/31/2022	EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING INITIATIVE	Grant	09/07/2018
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403305	\$3,077,122.00	\$3,065,286.00	09/01/2018	08/31/2023	MIGRANT EDUCATION OUTREACH PROGRAM	Grant	10/02/2018
CATHOLIC CHARITIES DIOCESAN AIDS SERVICES	Department of Health	C33401GG	\$3,072,140.00	\$2,928,210.17	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	COMPREHENSIVE HARM REDUCTION/ SYRINGE EXCHANGE	Grant	06/08/2018
MULTIPLY HANDICAPPED CONSULTANTS OF WESTCHESTER INC	Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	C00173GG	\$3,056,597.00	\$1,531,825.69	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	12/12/2018
MIDDLETOWN CITY OF	Department of Environmental Conservation	C00507GG	\$3,056,565.00	\$2,216,387.29	11/01/2017	05/31/2024	WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS PROGRAM, SOURCE WATER PROTECTION	Grant	06/08/2018
THE ADDICTIONS CARE CENTER OF ALBANY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002162	\$3,047,000.00	\$2,720,059.65	07/01/2018	06/30/2026	OASAS MAJOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	10/16/2018
NEW YORK CITY OF	Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C833985	\$3,040,926.00	\$3,040,926.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2020	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT	Grant	11/21/2018

CATHOLIC HEALTH SYSTEM	Department of Health	C33784GG	\$3,026,890.00	\$2,594,624.39	10/01/2018	09/30/2024	NURSE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP RPOGRAM	Grant	09/21/2018
EHS INC	Department of Health	C33404GG	\$3,024,150.00	\$2,971,517.28	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	COMPREHENSIVE HARM REDUCTION/ SYRINGE EXCHANGE	Grant	06/08/2018
ERIE COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION	Department of Health	C33650GG	\$3,005,000.00	\$2,975,210.55	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	Grant	08/15/2018
TRACY TOWERS MEDICAL P C	Department of Health	C31123GG	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,373,801.84	10/01/2015	12/31/2025	CAPITAL RESTRUCTURING FINANCING PROGRAM	Grant	03/09/2018
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE INC	Department of Labor	C17057GG	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	02/01/2018	01/31/2019	WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE MANUFACTURING INITIATIVE	Grant	01/05/2018
NATHAN LITTAUER HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION	Department of Health	C32770GG	\$2,995,689.00	\$2,995,689.00	05/01/2017	04/30/2022	STATEWIDE HEALTHCARE FACILITY TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM	Grant	03/09/2018
CORNELL UNIVERSITY	Department of Economic Development	C170100	\$2,978,718.00	\$1,988,014.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2024	HIGH TECHNOLOGY MATCHING GRANTS LEVERAGE PROGRAM	Grant	06/13/2018
ELMIRA CITY OF	Department of State	C1001097	\$2,950,000.00	\$2,655,000.00	04/01/2018	06/30/2023	2016 DRI C1001097	Grant	09/18/2018
PRISONERS LEGAL SERVICES OF NEW YORK	Division of Criminal Justice Services	C103233	\$2,950,000.00	\$2,946,036.83	10/01/2018	09/30/2019	INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	11/05/2018
NYSARC INC	State Education Department	C013542	\$2,925,113.00	\$1,479,299.44	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	PROV VOCATIONAL REHAB SERVICES	Grant	12/14/2018
HOOSICK FALLS HEALTH CTR INC	Department of Health	C32745GG	\$2,910,893.00	\$2,910,893.00	05/01/2017	04/30/2022	STATEWIDE HEALTHCARE FACILITY TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM	Grant	06/01/2018

THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE NORTHTOWNS INC	State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403070	\$2,905,425.00	\$2,612,005.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2022	21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS PROGRAM	Grant	01/25/2018
PLATTSBURGH CITY OF	Department of State	C1001112	\$2,900,000.00	\$1,313,948.46	07/01/2017	12/30/2023	DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION INITIATIVE	Grant	08/31/2018
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	State Education Department	C012933	\$2,893,244.00	\$603,943.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2022	PROPRIETARY SCHOOL REIMBURSEMENT	Grant	02/08/2018
THE BRIDGE INC	Office of Mental Health	C00304GG	\$2,892,433.00	\$0.00	09/02/2017	09/01/2022	CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	03/06/2018
POWER PLAY NYC INC	State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403059	\$2,880,000.00	\$2,054,083.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2022	21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS PROGRAM	Grant	02/20/2018
LINCOLN MEDICAL AND MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	Department of Health	C33745GG	\$2,875,000.00	\$2,390,472.96	10/01/2018	09/30/2023	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	08/29/2018
NEW YORK PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL	Department of Health	C33747GG	\$2,875,000.00	\$2,844,978.63	10/01/2018	09/30/2023	INTEGRATED BREAST CERVICAL COLORECTAL CANCER	Grant	08/23/2018
ONONDAGA COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C33495GG	\$2,851,497.00	\$1,507,929.94	10/01/2018	09/30/2024	NYS NURSE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM	Grant	10/16/2018
CHILD CARE COUNCIL OF WESTCHESTER INC	Office of Children & Family Services	C028273	\$2,850,564.00	\$2,669,450.25	07/01/2018	06/30/2024	CHILD CARE RESOURCE & REFERRAL	Grant	09/10/2018
SUFFOLK COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	D035558	\$2,850,000.00	\$957,154.95	04/27/2018	12/31/2027	DEVELOP, IMPLEMENT & ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLAN	Grant	06/08/2018

SMART STAFFING GROUP	State Education Department	C013607	\$2,835,292.00	\$1,994,228.03	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	CORE REHABILITATIVE SERVICES	Grant	12/19/2018
OSWEGO SCHOOL DISTRICT	Office of Children & Family Services	C028808	\$2,832,000.00	\$1,242,182.07	09/01/2017	08/31/2022	EMPIRE STATE POVERTY REDUCTION INITIATIVE	Grant	10/11/2018
ELMIRA SCHOOL DISTRICT	Office of Children & Family Services	C028089	\$2,832,000.00	\$962,138.44	09/01/2017	08/31/2022	EMPIRE STATE POVERTY REDUCTION INITIATIVE	Grant	08/09/2018
AIDS COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC	Department of Health	C33400GG	\$2,813,574.00	\$2,696,801.78	07/01/2018		COMPREHENSIVE HARM REDUCTION/ SYRINGE EXCHANGE	Grant	06/04/2018
SALMON RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	Office of Children & Family Services	c028093	\$2,808,000.00	\$1,255,555.47	09/01/2017	08/31/2022	EMPIRE STATE POVERTY REDUCTION INITIATIVE	Grant	10/16/2018
MONROE COUNTY OF	Department of Transportation	D035764	\$2,801,227.00	\$2,317,391.83	07/17/2017	06/27/2027	HIGHWAY LIGHTING REHABILITATION NORTHEAST 2	Grant	05/22/2018
METHODIST CHURCH HOME FOR THE AGED	Department of Health	C31145GG	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,785,726.06	10/01/2015	03/31/2022	CAPITAL RESTRUCTURING FINANCING PROGRAM	Grant	03/09/2018
WESTCHESTER COUNTY OF	Office of Indigent Legal Services	C000555	\$2,793,498.00	\$2,793,498.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2020	INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES	Grant	02/13/2018
REGISTRY OF PHYSICIAN SPECIALISTS	Manhattan Psychiatric Center	CM100203AA	\$2,787,200.00	\$1,137,360.00	02/01/2018	11/29/2019	Locum Tenens Psychiatrist Placement (Mini-Bid 3650013-18-008)	Grant	03/28/2018
THE BRIDGE INC	Office of Mental Health	C00295GG	\$2,776,929.00	\$2,771,699.80	07/02/2017	07/01/2023	CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	01/18/2018

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS INC	Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance		\$2,750,000.00	\$2,750,000.00	09/01/2018		EMERGENCY NEEDS FOR HOMELESS NYC (ENHP)		12/27/2018
SUBURBAN ADULT SERVICES INC	State Education Department	C013619	\$2,718,866.00	\$1,168,976.81	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	CORE REHABILITATIVE SERVICES	Grant	12/21/2018